Client Code. BREVA15.001APC

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties)  Areva T&D UK Ltd  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Alstom Grid UK Limited  Street Address: St Leonard's Avenue  City: Stafford, Staffordshire  Country, United Kingdom  ZIP: ST17 4LX  Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:  ( ) Assignment ( ) Security Agreement ( ) Merger (X) Change of Name  ( ) Others	() Yes (X) No
( ) Other:  Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple	<ol> <li>US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):</li> </ol>
signatures) January 6, 2011	(X) Patent Application No.: 13/387,698 Filing Date: April 4, 2012
	Additional numbers attached?
	() Yes (X) No
<ol><li>Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	<ol><li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li></ol>
Customer No. 20,995  Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor Irvine, CA 92614  Return Fax: (949) 760-9502  Attorney's Docket No.: BREVA15.001APC	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  John M. Carson  Name of Person Signing  Signature  34,303  Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
The terminal country of the second of with required cover shoot information to:	

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

14075534

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029094 FRAME: 0565





# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 4955841

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

### AREVA T&D UK LTD

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

#### ALSTOM GRID UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 6th January 2011

Certified a true copy of the original.

16/1/11.

10/1/11.





PATENT REEL: 029094 FRAME: 0566

**RECORDED: 10/02/2012**